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Segment Information 
  

1.  Segment Information by Type of Business 
The Mizuho Financial Group is engaged in securities, trust, leasing and other activities. Such segment information, 

however, has not been presented, as the percentages of those activities are insignificant. 
  
  

2.  Segment Information by Geographic Area 

For the Interim period of Fiscal 2000 (from April 1, 2000 to September 30, 2000) 
(in millions of yen) 

  Japan Americas Europe Asia/Oceani
a, excluding 

Japan 

Total Elimination  Consolidated 
Results 

Ordinary Income 
(1) Ordinary Income to outside customers
(2) Inter-segment Ordinary Income 

  
2,467,231 

147,023 

  
470,325 

44,706 

  
171,948 

27,546 

  
241,690 

69,265 

  
3,351,196 

288,542 

  
- 

(288,542) 

  
3,351,196 

- 

Total 2,614,254 515,032 199,495 310,956 3,639,738 (288,542) 3,351,196 
Ordinary Expenses 2,304,536 458,432 197,389 288,817 3,249,176 (270,743) 2,978,433 
Ordinary Profit  309,718 56,599 2,105 22,138 390,562 ( 17,798) 372,763 

   
For the Interim period of Fiscal 2001 (from April 1, 2001 to September 30, 2001) 

(in millions of yen) 
  Japan Americas Europe Asia/Oceani

a, excluding 
Japan 

Total Elimination  Consolidated 
Results 

Ordinary Income 
(1) Ordinary Income to outside customers
(2) Inter-segment Ordinary Income 

  
2,048,264 

64,706 

  
434,578 

89,911 

  
163,926 

21,451 

  
126,944 

24,208 

  
2,773,713 

200,278 

  
- 

(200,278) 

  
2,773,713 

- 

Total 2,112,970 524,490 185,378 151,152 2,973,991 (200,278) 2,773,713 
Ordinary Expenses 2,480,017 503,767 176,618 163,919 3,324,323 (159,587) 3,164,735 
Ordinary Profit  (Loss) (367,047) 20,722 8,759 (12,767) (350,331) (40,690) (391,022) 

  
For the Fiscal 2000 (from April 1, 2000 to March 31, 2001) 

(in millions of yen) 
  Japan Americas Europe Asia/Oceani

a, excluding 
Japan 

Total Elimination  Consolidated 
Results 

Ordinary Income 
(1) Ordinary Income to outside customers
(2) Inter-segment Ordinary Income 

  
4,014,636 

162,040 

  
1,136,941 

76,455 

  
335,629 

35,201 

  
269,768 

69,281 

  
5,756,975 

342,978 

  
-  

(342,978) 

  
5,756,975 

-  

Total 4,176,676 1,213,396 370,831 339,049 6,099,954 (342,978) 5,756,975 
Ordinary Expenses 3,735,873 1,112,686 353,817 286,742 5,489,120 (307,002) 5,182,118 
Ordinary Profit  440,803 100,710 17,013 52,307 610,833 ( 35,976) 574,857 
Notes:  1. Geographic analyses of the Mizuho Financial Group’s operations are presented based on geographic contiguity, 

similarities in economic activities, and relation of business operations. Ordinary Income and Ordinary Profit /Loss 
are presented in lieu of Sales and Operating Profit /Loss as is the case for non-financial companies. 

2.Americas includes the United States of America and Canada, etc., Europe includes the United Kingdom, etc. and 
Asia/Oceania includes Hong Kong and the Republic of Singapore, etc
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3. Ordinary Income from Overseas Entities 
(in millions of yen) 

Period Ordinary Income from 
Overseas Entities 

Consolidated Ordinary 
Income 

Ordinary Income from 
Overseas Entities / 

Consolidated Ordinary 
Income 

For the Interim period of Fiscal 2000 

 (from April 1, 2000 to September 30, 
2000) 

 

883,964 

 

3,351,196 

                 % 
            26.37 

For the Interim period of Fiscal 2001  

(from April 1, 2001 to September 30, 
2001) 

 

725,449 

 

2,773,713 

                 % 
            26.15 

For the Fiscal 2000 
(from April 1, 2000 to March 31, 2001)        1,742,339 5,756,975 

                 % 
            30.26 

Notes:  1.  Ordinary Income from Overseas Entities represents Ordinary Income recorded by overseas branches of DKB, Fuji 
Bank, IBJ and overseas subsidiaries excluding inter-segment Ordinary Income.  
Ordinary Income from Overseas Entities is presented in lieu of Sales as is the case for non-financial companies. 

       2. Geographical analyses of Ordinary Income from Overseas Entities are not presented as no such information is 
available. 

 
     

Manufacturing, order-book and retail situation 

 
There is no information on “Manufacturing, order-book and retail situation” given that it is not relevant to the particular 
nature of the banking industry.  
 


