Segment Information

1. Segment Information by Type of Business

The Mizuho Financial Group is engaged in securities, trust, leasing and other activities. Such segment information, however, has not been presented, as the percentages of those activities are insignificant.

2. Segment Information by Geographic Area

For the Interim period of Fiscal 2000 (from April 1, 2000 to September 30, 2000)

(in millions of yen)

	Japan	Americas	Europe	Asia/Oceani	Total	Elimination	Consolidated
				a, excluding			Results
				Japan			
Ordinary Income							
(1) Ordinary Income to outside customers	2,467,231	470,325	171,948	241,690	3,351,196	-	3,351,196
(2) Inter-segment Ordinary Income	147,023	44,706	27,546	69,265	288,542	(288,542)	-
Total	2,614,254	515,032	199,495	310,956	3,639,738	(288,542)	3,351,196
Ordinary Expenses	2,304,536	458,432	197,389	288,817	3,249,176	(270,743)	2,978,433
Ordinary Profit	309,718	56,599	2,105	22,138	390,562	(17,798)	372,763

For the Interim period of Fiscal 2001 (from April 1, 2001 to September 30, 2001)

(in millions of yen)

(in infinois of y							
	Japan	Americas	Europe	Asia/Oceani a, excluding Japan	Total	Elimination	Consolidated Results
Ordinary Income (1) Ordinary Income to outside customer (2) Inter-segment Ordinary Income	2,048,264 64,706	434,578 89,911	163,926 21,451	126,944 24,208	2,773,713 200,278	(200,278)	2,773,713
Total	2,112,970	524,490	185,378	151,152	2,973,991	(200,278)	2,773,713
Ordinary Expenses	2,480,017	503,767	176,618	163,919	3,324,323	(159,587)	3,164,735
Ordinary Profit (Loss)	(367,047)	20,722	8,759	(12,767)	(350,331)	(40,690)	(391,022)

For the Fiscal 2000 (from April 1, 2000 to March 31, 2001)

(in millions of yen)

(in initials of year							
	Japan	Americas	Europe	Asia/Oceani	Total	Elimination	Consolidated
				a, excluding			Results
				Japan			
Ordinary Income							
(1) Ordinary Income to outside customers	4,014,636	1,136,941	335,629	269,768	5,756,975	-	5,756,975
(2) Inter-segment Ordinary Income	162,040	76,455	35,201	69,281	342,978	(342,978)	-
Total	4,176,676	1,213,396	370,831	339,049	6,099,954	(342,978)	5,756,975
Ordinary Expenses	3,735,873	1,112,686	353,817	286,742	5,489,120	(307,002)	5,182,118
Ordinary Profit	440,803	100,710	17,013	52,307	610,833	(35,976)	574,857

Notes: 1. Geographic analyses of the Mizuho Financial Group's operations are presented based on geographic contiguity, similarities in economic activities, and relation of business operations. Ordinary Income and Ordinary Profit/Loss are presented in lieu of Sales and Operating Profit/Loss as is the case for non-financial companies.

2. Americas includes the United States of America and Canada, etc., Europe includes the United Kingdom, etc. and Asia/Oceania includes Hong Kong and the Republic of Singapore, etc

3. Ordinary Income from Overseas Entities

(in millions of yen)

Period	Ordinary Income from Overseas Entities	Consolidated Ordinary Income	Ordinary Income from Overseas Entities / Consolidated Ordinary Income
For the Interim period of Fiscal 2000 (from April 1, 2000 to September 30, 2000)	883,964	3,351,196	% 26.37
For the Interim period of Fiscal 2001 (from April 1, 2001 to September 30, 2001)	725,449	2,773,713	% 26.15
For the Fiscal 2000 (from April 1, 2000 to March 31, 2001)	1,742,339	5,756,975	% 30.26

- Notes: 1. Ordinary Income from Overseas Entities represents Ordinary Income recorded by overseas branches of DKB, Fuji
 Bank, IBJ and overseas subsidiaries excluding inter-segment Ordinary Income.

 Ordinary Income from Overseas Entities is presented in lieu of Sales as is the case for non-financial companies.
 - 2. Geographical analyses of Ordinary Income from Overseas Entities are not presented as no such information is available.

Manufacturing, order-book and retail situation

There is no information on "Manufacturing, order-book and retail situation" given that it is not relevant to the particular nature of the banking industry.